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CITY OF TACOMA, WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TACOMA RAIL MOUNTAIN DIVISION

STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION

ASSETS

FIXED
= L
2 0 1 o L
Other Improvements

i b ) 1T o
Provision for Depreciation

Total
Construction in Progress

Net Fixed Assets

CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS
Current Fund Cash & Pooled Investments
Debt Service Fund Cash

Accounts Receivable

Prepayments

Interdivision Receivable

Total Current and Accrued Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

NET POSITION AND LIABILITIES

NET POSITION
Net Investment in Capital Assets

Unrestricted ..ttt ittt et ettt et e ettt
Total Net Assets

LONG-TERM DEBT
Interfund Loan Payable

Total Long-Term Liabilities

CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES
Accounts & Notes Payable

Deposits Payable

Taxes Payable
Interest Payable

Interdivision Payable

Total Current and Accrued Liabilities

TOTAL NET POSITION AND LIABILITIES

DECEMBER 31,

2015

2014

$1,109,705
366,750
25,586,504
2,834,035
(8,251,182)

$1,361,104

366,750
25,341,411
2,790,742
(7,321, 964)

21,645,812

22,538,043
244,199

21,645,812

22,782,242

1,047,485 859,880
5,189 12,609
317,217 357,182
48,304 -
2,169 1
1,420,364 1,229,672

$23,066,176

$24,011,914

$19,394,712
1,220,087

$16,532,242
948,354

20,614,799

17,480,596

2,251,100 6,250,000
2,251,100 6,250,000
72,740 174,159
45,000 45,000
19,695 18,224
5,189 12,609
57,653 31,326
200,277 281,318

$23,066,176

$24,011,914




CITY OF TACOMA, WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TACOMA RAIL MOUNTAIN DIVISION

STATEMENTS OF REVENUE, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

DECEMBER DECEMBER
2015 2014
OPERATING REVENUES
SWitChing REVENUES .ot v ittt ittt teeeeeeenenneenns $93,869 $68,164
Demurrage and Other Operating Revenues .......... 4,528 12,242
Total Operating ReVENUES . ......iuiuveiiinineenn. 98,397 80,406
OPERATING EXPENSES
MAINTENANCE OF WAY AND STRUCTURES
Salaries and Wages ..t inneeeenneennnns 17,238 12,090
Supplies and EXPENSE i tii i tntnnenneenenns 54,867 47,072
MECHANICAL
Salaries and Wages ...ttt nnneeennns - -
Supplies and EXPENSEe ..ttt eenneeennns - -
TRANSPORTATION
Salaries and WagesS .. ivii e neneeeeeneennnns 32,827 34,676
Supplies and EXPENSE ..ttt nnneeennns 9,342 27,615
ADMINISTRATION AND GENERAL EXPENSE
Salaries and Wages ...ttt nnneeennns - -
Supplies and EXPENSEe ..ttt eenneennnns 47,310 48,836
TAXES = STATE &ttt ittt ittt it it iieeennenenennn 3,274 3,104
DEPRECTIATION &+ttt vtt ettt ettt eeeeennn 73,827 73,826
Total Operating EXpenses .........oeeeeuiueenen. 238,685 247,219
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) .......iuiiiiniinenenenennn (140,288) (166,813)
NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)
Interest TINCOME .. i vttt iii ittt et enneenenns 581 412
Gain or Loss on Dispostion of Assets ........ - -
MiSCELlaANEOUS vttt it ittt ettt ettt et eeeeeeeeenan 452,515 459,401
Interest EXPeNSe ..ttt nnneeenn (1,729) (4,203)
Net Non-Operating Revenues ............oeoe.. 451,367 455,610
Net Income (Loss) Before Contributions
And Transfers ittt it ettt et ettt e 311,079 288,797
Contributions and Transfers
[ o= o = - 15,428
TraNS TS vttt it i et e e et e e ettt ettt et e 205,921 200,000
CHANGE IN NET POSITION ........ceeinnmueennnnns $517,000 $504,225

TOTAL NET POSITION - JANUARY 1 .. ...ttt ittt ittt ittt ininaeeeeeeeenenenennn

TOTAL NET POSITION - DECEMBER 31



YEAR TO DATE

DECEMBER 31, DECEMBER 31, 2015/2014 PERCENT
2015 2014 VARIANCE CHANGE
$879,907 $910, 646 ($30,739) -3.4%

150,081 71,831 78,250 108.9%
1,029,988 982,477 47,511 4.8%
151,494 157,805 (6,311) -4.0%
540,881 504,126 36,755 7.3%
218 4,828 (4,610) -95.5%

10, 639 17,336 (6,697) -38.6%
499,694 376,198 123,496 32.8%
228,275 284,179 (55,904) -19.7%
6,811 61 6,750 11065.6%
357,518 454,141 (96, 623) -21.3%
21,004 18,882 2,122 11.2%
885,925 885,909 16 0.0%
2,702,459 2,703,465 (1,006) 0.0%
(1,672,471) (1,720,988) 48,517 -2.85%
11,450 6,343 5,107 80.5%
3,747,500 - 3,747,500 0.0%
870,467 733,034 137,433 18.7%
(28,664) (51,453) 22,789 -44.3%
4,600,753 687,924 3,912,829 568.8%
2,928,282 (1,033,064) 3,961,346 383.5%
- 15,428 (15,428) -100.0%
205,921 200,000 5,921 3.0%
3,134,203 (817, 636) $3,951,839 483.3%

17,480,596

18,298,232

$20,614,799

$17,480,596




CITY OF TACOMA, WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
TACOMA RAIL MOUNTAIN DIVISION

STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

YEAR TO DATE

DECEMBER 31, DECEMBER 31,
2015 2014
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Cash from CUSEOMETS v vttt ittt ettt eeeeeeennnnnenns $1,067,785 $945,392
Cash Paid to SUPPliers ...t iiiiiieeeeeennnnnns (1,260,709) (1,265,215)
Cash Paid to Employees ...ttt iiinineeeennnnnnns (658,217) (538,893)
TaXeS Padd ittt ittt ittt ettt ettt (19,532) (14,5009)
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating
ACEIVItIES vttt e e e e e e e e e ($870,673) ($873,225)
CASH FLOWS FROM NON-CAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Transfers from Other FUNAS ...ttt it ittt tennnnnn 205,921 200,000
Net Cash Provided by Non-Capital
Financing Activities .......iiiiiiiiiiinnnna.. 205,921 200,000
CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL
AND RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Capital Expenditures, Net ........c.iiiiiiiinnnnnn. 250,504 (153,0806)
Principal Payments on Long-Term Debt ............ (3,998,900) -
Interest Padld . ov ittt ittt ettt et (36,084) (51,922)
Proceeds from Capital Contributions ............. - 143,267
Gain (Loss) from Sale of Plant .........ooiuuuenn.. 3,747,500 -
Proceeds from Leased Property ........ieeieeenenn. 870,467 695, 950
Net Cash Provided by
Capital and Related Financing Activities ..... 833,487 634,209
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Interest on Investments ..... ..ttt nennnn 11,450 6,343
Net Cash Provided by
Investing Activities ......iiiii i 11,450 6,343
Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and
Equity in Pooled Investments .........eeeeneeenenn.. $180,185 ($32,673)
Cash & Equity in Pooled Investments at January 1 ..... 872,489 905,162
Cash & Equity in Pooled Investments at December 31 .. $1,052,674 $872,489




YEAR TO DATE

DECEMBER 31, DECEMBER 31,
2015 2014
Reconciliation of Operating Loss to
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities:
OPEraALINgG LOSS vttt vmteeneeeneeeneeeeeeneeenenenenns ($1,672,471) ($1,720,988)
Adjustments to Reconcile Operating Income to Net
Cash Provided by Operating Activities:
Depreciation ...ttt e e e e 885,925 885,909
Cash provided from changes in operating
assets and liabilities:
Accounts Recelvable ...ttt it ie et 39,965 (37,084)
Interdivision Receivable . ...ttt ennennn (2,168) (1)
Materials and Supplies ..., (101,419) (37,226)
PrepPaymMent S v ittt ittt e e ettt (48,304) 61,878
Taxes and Other Payables .........cciiiiiiieee.. 1,472 (17,627)
Interdivision Payables ........ .. ... 26,327 (8,086)
Total AdJustments . .....eii ittt nnnnns 801,798 847,763
Net Cash Used in Operating
2w I s ($870,673) ($873,225)




The City of Tacoma does not discriminate on the basis of disability in any of its programs, activities, or
services. To request this information in an alternative format or to request a reasonable accommodation,

please contact the City Clerk’s Office at (253) 591-5505. TTY or speech to speech users please dial
711 to connect to Washington Relay Services.
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