

CITY OF TACOMA DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TACOMA RAIL MOUNTAIN DIVISION

ANNUAL

2015

FINANCIAL REPORT

CITY OF TACOMA, WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

TACOMA RAIL MOUNTAIN DIVISION

(TACOMA EASTERN RAILROAD)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Note: These financial statements are interim, unaudited reports prepared primarily for the use of management. Not all transactions reported in these statements have been recorded on the full accrual basis of accounting or in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.

STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION	1
STATEMENTS OF REVENUES, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION	2-3
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS	4 – 5

CITY OF TACOMA, WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TACOMA RAIL MOUNTAIN DIVISION

STATEMENTS OF NET POSITION

	DECEMBER 31,	
ASSETS	2015	2014
FIXED		
Land	\$1,109,705	\$1,361,104
Building	366,750	366,750
Other Improvements	25,586,504	25,341,411
Equipment	2,834,035	2,790,742
Provision for Depreciation	(8,251,182)	(7,321,964)
Total	21,645,812	22,538,043
Construction in Progress		244,199
Net Fixed Assets	21,645,812	22,782,242
CURRENT AND ACCRUED ASSETS		
Current Fund Cash & Pooled Investments	1,047,485	859,880
Debt Service Fund Cash	5,189	12,609
Accounts Receivable	317,217	357,182
Prepayments	48,304	-
Interdivision Receivable	2,169	1
Total Current and Accrued Assets	1,420,364	1,229,672
Total Garrene and Modraca Models	1,120,301	1,223,072
TOTAL ASSETS	\$23,066,176	\$24,011,914
NET POSITION AND LIABILITIES		
NET POSITION		
Net Investment in Capital Assets	\$19,394,712	\$16,532,242
Unrestricted	1,220,087	948,354
Total Net Assets	20,614,799	
LOVG MUDIC DUDM		
LONG-TERM DEBT	2 251 100	6 250 000
Interfund Loan Payable	2,251,100	6,250,000
Total Long-Term Liabilities	2,251,100	6,250,000
CURRENT AND ACCRUED LIABILITIES		
Accounts & Notes Payable	72,740	174,159
Deposits Payable	45,000	45,000
Taxes Payable	19,695	18,224
Interest Payable	5 , 189	12,609
Interdivision Payable	57,653	31,326
Total Current and Accrued Liabilities	200,277	281,318
TOTAL NET POSITION AND LIABILITIES	\$23,066,176	\$24,011,914

CITY OF TACOMA, WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TACOMA RAIL MOUNTAIN DIVISION

STATEMENTS OF REVENUE, EXPENSES AND CHANGES IN NET POSITION

	DECEMBER 2015	DECEMBER 2014
OPERATING REVENUES		
Switching Revenues	\$93 , 869	\$68,164
Demurrage and Other Operating Revenues	4,528	12,242
Total Operating Revenues	98,397	80,406
OPERATING EXPENSES		
MAINTENANCE OF WAY AND STRUCTURES		
Salaries and Wages	17,238	12,090
Supplies and Expense	54,867	47,072
MECHANICAL		
Salaries and Wages	-	-
Supplies and Expense	-	-
TRANSPORTATION		
Salaries and Wages	32,827	34,676
Supplies and Expense	9,342	27,615
ADMINISTRATION AND GENERAL EXPENSE		
Salaries and Wages	-	-
Supplies and Expense	47,310	48,836
TAXES - STATE	3,274	3,104
DEPRECIATION	73 , 827	73,826
Total Operating Expenses	238,685	247,219
OPERATING INCOME (LOSS)	(140,288)	(166,813)
NON-OPERATING REVENUES (EXPENSES)		
Interest Income	581	412
Gain or Loss on Dispostion of Assets	-	-
Miscellaneous	452,515	459,401
Interest Expense	(1,729)	(4,203)
Net Non-Operating Revenues	451,367	455,610
Net Income (Loss) Before Contributions		
and Transfers	311,079	288,797
Contributions and Transfers		
Grants	-	15,428
Transfers	205,921	200,000
CHANGE IN NET POSITION	\$517,000	\$504,225
TOTAL NET POSITION - JANUARY 1		
TOTAL NET POSITION - DECEMBER 31		

YEAR T	O DATE		
DECEMBER 31,	DECEMBER 31,	2015/2014	PERCENT
2015	2014	VARIANCE	CHANGE
\$879 , 907	\$910,646	(\$30 , 739)	-3.4%
150,081	71,831	78,250	108.9%
1,029,988	982,477	47,511	4.8%
151 404	157 005	(6. 211)	4 08
151,494	157,805	(6,311)	-4.0%
540,881	504,126	36,755	7.3%
218	4,828	(4,610)	-95.5%
10,639	17,336	(6,697)	-38.6%
10,000	1,7550	(0,031)	30.00
499,694	376,198	123,496	32.8%
228,275	284,179	(55,904)	-19.7%
6,811	61	6,750	11065.6%
357,518	454,141	(96,623)	-21.3%
21,004	18,882	2,122	11.2%
885 , 925	885 , 909	16	0.0%
2,702,459	2,703,465	(1,006)	0.0%
(1,672,471)	(1,720,988)	48,517	-2.8%
11,450	6,343	5,107	80.5%
3,747,500	-	3,747,500	0.0%
870 , 467	733,034	137,433	18.7%
(28,664)	(51,453)	22,789	-44.3%
4,600,753	687,924	3,912,829	568.8%
2,928,282	(1,033,064)	3,961,346	383.5%
_	15,428	(15,428)	-100.0%
205,921	200,000	5 , 921	3.0%
200,021	200,000	3,321	3.00
3,134,203	(817,636)	\$3,951,839	483.3%
17,480,596	18,298,232		
\$20,614,799	\$17,480,596		
·			

CITY OF TACOMA, WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS TACOMA RAIL MOUNTAIN DIVISION

STATEMENTS OF CASH FLOWS

	YEAR TO DATE	
	DECEMBER 31,	DECEMBER 31,
	2015	2014
CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Cash from Customers	\$1,067,785	\$945,392
Cash Paid to Suppliers	(1,260,709)	(1,265,215)
Cash Paid to Employees	(658,217)	(538,893)
Taxes Paid	(19,532)	(14,509)
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating		
Activities	(\$870 , 673)	(\$873,225)
CASH FLOWS FROM NON-CAPITAL FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Transfers from Other Funds	205,921	200,000
Net Cash Provided by Non-Capital		
Financing Activities	205,921	200,000
CASH FLOWS FROM CAPITAL		
AND RELATED FINANCING ACTIVITIES		
Capital Expenditures, Net	250,504	(153,086)
Principal Payments on Long-Term Debt	(3,998,900)	-
Interest Paid	(36,084)	(51,922)
Proceeds from Capital Contributions	_	143,267
Gain (Loss) from Sale of Plant	3,747,500	-
Proceeds from Leased Property	870,467	695,950
Net Cash Provided by		
Capital and Related Financing Activities	833,487	634,209
CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES		
Interest on Investments	11,450	6,343
Net Cash Provided by		
Investing Activities	11,450	6,343
Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash and		
Equity in Pooled Investments	\$180,185	(\$32,673)
Cash & Equity in Pooled Investments at January 1	872,489	905,162
Cash & Equity in Pooled Investments at December 31	\$1,052,674	\$872 , 489

	YEAR TO DATE	
	DECEMBER 31,	DECEMBER 31,
	2015	2014
Reconciliation of Operating Loss to		
Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities:		
Operating Loss	(\$1,672,471)	(\$1,720,988)
Adjustments to Reconcile Operating Income to Net		
Cash Provided by Operating Activities:		
Depreciation	885 , 925	885,909
Cash provided from changes in operating		
assets and liabilities:		
Accounts Receivable	39,965	(37,084)
Interdivision Receivable	(2,168)	(1)
Materials and Supplies	(101,419)	(37,226)
Prepayments	(48,304)	61,878
Taxes and Other Payables	1,472	(17,627)
Interdivision Payables	26,327	(8,086)
Total Adjustments	801,798	847,763
Net Cash Used in Operating		
Activities	(\$870,673)	(\$873,225)

